
Omar Hosny Mahmoud 

OILER / MOTORMAN / AB ENGINE STCW III/5 

Alexandria, Egypt | (+20) 10244554302 | omarhosny1512@gmail.com 

Summary  
 

Experienced and highly skilled Able Seafarer Engine with a solid background in marine 
engineering, machinery maintenance, and engine room operations. Proficient in engine 
watchkeeping, troubleshooting, and preventive maintenance of marine engines, generators, and 
auxiliary systems. Strong teamwork and communication skills, ensuring smooth coordination 
with engineers and deck crew. Committed to maintaining operational efficiency, minimizing 
downtime, and ensuring vessel safety at all times. 

Sea Service  
 

Ship  Service  Company  

Name Type  IMO GRT HP Engine 
Type  

Rank From  To  Total 
Months 

Name  Nationality 

Aziz 
Express 

Ropax  8311895 22874 4x 
3530 
HP 

4(SKL) 
Model 
6VDL  

48/42 

Oiler  01-
08-
2019 

10-
11-
2019 

3 
month 
and 12 
days  

Namma 
Shipping 
Lines  

Saudi 
Arabian  

Omniyah  General 

Cargo  

7514311 2853 2581 MAN/B&W 
12U 12LU 

Oiler 04-
04-
2021 

01-
06-
2021 

2 
months 

Trust Marine  Egyptian  

Iris Of 
Sea  

General 

Cargo  

9054937 6530 4000 Hanshin 
6EL44-90 

Oiler  10-
06-
2021 

27-
09-
2021 

3 
month 
and 19 
days  

Sea Gate 
Management 
CO. S. A 

Egyptian  

Al Nabila 
6  

Tanker 9236987 22184 9700 MAN/B&W 
Dalian 
5S50MC 

Wiper  13-
01-
2022 

05-
06-
2022 

4 
month 
and 22 
days  

Pyramid 
Navigation 
CO. 

Egyptian 
– Greece 

Al Nabila 
6 

Tanker 9236987 22184 9700 MAN/B&W 
Dalian 
5S50MC 

Oiler  05-
06-
2022 

02-
08-
2022 

1 
month 
and 28 
days  

Pyramid 
Navigation 
CO. 

Egyptian 
– Greece 

Al Nabila 
6 

Tanker 9236987 22184 9700 MAN/B&W 
Dalian 
5S50MC 

Oiler  05-
10-
2022 

28-
02-
2023 

4 
month 
and 23 
days  

Pyramid 
Navigation 
CO. 

Egyptian 
– Greece 

Al Nabila 
6 

Tanker 9236987 22184 9700 MAN/B&W 
Dalian 
5S50MC 

Oiler  11-
04-
2023 

02-
11-
2023 

5 
month 
and 22 
days 

Pyramid 
Navigation 
CO. 

Egyptian 
– Greece 

ETC 
Ramsis  

Tanker  9260809 59574 14280 
KW x 
105 
RPM  

MAND 
B&W 
(MITSU) 7  

MOTORMAN 27-
04-
2024 

06-
11-
2024 

6 moth 
and 10 
days  

OSM 
THOME 

Singapore  



Education 
 

High School Degree 2008  

 

Skills & abilities 
 

 Engineering & Mechanical Skills                                 

 Watchkeeping & Operational Skills 

 Safety & Emergency Procedures 

 Hydraulic, Pneumatic & Electrical Systems 

 Welding & Fabrication      

 Teamwork & Communication 

 Documentation & Compliance  

 

Traveling Documents  

 

Document 

 

Number Issued date Expire Date Place of issued 

Passport A35900661 28 / 11 / 2023 27 / 11 / 2030 Alexandria, 
Egypt 

Seaman's Book S00039985 10 / 03 / 2024 25 / 02 / 2029 Egypt 

 

Knowledge Languages  

 

Arabic Mother Tongue 

English Very Good  

 

Other Certificates 

 

New Horizons Certificates of Achievement General English Pre-Intermediate Course April 2011 

 

International British Academy Certificates of Achievement International Computer Driving 
License (ICDL) From (1/ 4/ 2014) to (1/ 6/ 2014  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



STCW Documents 

 

Document Number Issued Date Expire Date Place Of Issued 

Personal 
Survival 

Techniques 

1977/24/EG 18 / 01 / 2024 03 / 01 / 2029 EGYPT 

Fire Prevention 
and Fire Fighting 

1977/24/EG 18 / 01 / 2024 03 / 01 / 2029 EGYPT 

Elementary First 
Aid 

1977/24/EG 18 / 01 / 2024 03 / 01 / 2029 EGYPT 

Personal Safety 
and Social 

Responsibilities 

1977/24/EG 18 / 01 / 2024 03 / 01 / 2029 EGYPT 

Proficiency Of 
Security 

Awareness 

XNA6064 24 / 01 / 2024 08 / 01 / 2029 EGYPT 

Certificate of 
Engineering 

Watch Keeping 

00610 05 / 10 / 2021 Life Long EGYPT 

Work Permit 2021/275 29 / 03 / 2021 28 / 03 / 2022 EGYPT 

Certificate of 
Proficiency in 
Survival Crafts 

and Rescue 
Boats 

06277 17 / 03 / 2024 31 / 01 / 2029 EGYPT 

Vaccination 
Against Yellow 

Fever 

8064 13 / 05 / 2019 Life Long EGYPT 

International 
Medical 

Certificate 

26287 17 / 03 / 2024 16 / 03 / 2026 EGYPT 

COVID- 19 
Vaccine 

Certificate 

7717 02 / 04 / 2022 Life long EGYPT 

Basic Training 
for Oil and 

Chemical Tanker 
Cargo 

Operations 

26120/22/EG 01 / 09 / 2022 31 / 08 / 2027 EGYPT 

Able Seafarer 
Engine III/5 

 

3197/24/EG 31 / 01 / 2024 Life long EGYPT 
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