Omar Hosny Mahmoud

OILER / MOTORMAN / AB ENGINE STCW III/5

Alexandria, Egypt | (+20) 10244554302 | omarhosny1512@gmail.com

Summary

Experienced and highly skilled Able Seafarer Engine with a solid background in marine engineering, machinery maintenance, and engine room operations. Proficient in engine watchkeeping, troubleshooting, and preventive maintenance of marine engines, generators, and auxiliary systems. Strong teamwork and communication skills, ensuring smooth coordination with engineers and deck crew. Committed to maintaining operational efficiency, minimizing downtime, and ensuring vessel safety at all times.

Sea Service

Ship				Service			Company				
Name	Туре	IMO	GRT	HP	Engine Type	Rank	From	То	Total Months	Name	Nationality
Aziz Express	Ropax	8311895	22874	4x 3530 HP	4(SKL) Model 6VDL	Oiler	01- 08- 2019	10- 11- 2019	3 month and 12 days	Namma Shipping Lines	Saudi Arabian
Omniyah	General	7514311	2853	2581	48/42 MAN/B&W	Oiler	04-	01-	2	Trust Marine	Egyptian
	Cargo				12U 12LU		04- 2021	06- 2021	months		
Iris Of Sea	General Cargo	9054937	6530	4000	Hanshin 6EL44-90	Oiler	10- 06- 2021	27- 09- 2021	3 month and 19 days	Sea Gate Management CO. S. A	Egyptian
Al Nabila 6	Tanker	9236987	22184	9700	MAN/B&W Dalian 5S50MC	Wiper	13- 01- 2022	05- 06- 2022	4 month and 22 days	Pyramid Navigation CO.	Egyptian – Greece
Al Nabila 6	Tanker	9236987	22184	9700	MAN/B&W Dalian 5S50MC	Oiler	05- 06- 2022	02- 08- 2022	1 month and 28 days	Pyramid Navigation CO.	Egyptian – Greece
Al Nabila 6	Tanker	9236987	22184	9700	MAN/B&W Dalian 5S50MC	Oiler	05- 10- 2022	28- 02- 2023	4 month and 23 days	Pyramid Navigation CO.	Egyptian – Greece
Al Nabila 6	Tanker	9236987	22184	9700	MAN/B&W Dalian 5S50MC	Oiler	11- 04- 2023	02- 11- 2023	5 month and 22 days	Pyramid Navigation CO.	Egyptian – Greece
ETC Ramsis	Tanker	9260809	59574	14280 KW x 105 RPM	MAND B&W (MITSU) 7	MOTORMAN	27- 04- 2024	06- 11- 2024	6 moth and 10 days	OSM THOME	Singapore

Education

High School Degree 2008

Skills & abilities

- Engineering & Mechanical Skills
- Watchkeeping & Operational Skills
- Safety & Emergency Procedures
- Hydraulic, Pneumatic & Electrical Systems
- Welding & Fabrication
- Teamwork & Communication
- Documentation & Compliance

Traveling Documents

Document	Number	Issued date	Expire Date	Place of issued
Passport	A35900661	28 / 11 / 2023	27 / 11 / 2030	Alexandria, Egypt
Seaman's Book	S00039985	10 / 03 / 2024	25 / 02 / 2029	Egypt

Knowledge Languages

Arabic	Mother Tongue
English	Very Good

Other Certificates

New Horizons Certificates of Achievement General English Pre-Intermediate Course April 2011

International British Academy Certificates of Achievement International Computer Driving License (ICDL) From (1/4/2014) to (1/6/2014

STCW Documents

Document	Number	Issued Date	Expire Date	Place Of Issued
Personal Survival Techniques	1977/24/EG	18 / 01 / 2024	03 / 01 / 2029	EGYPT
Fire Prevention and Fire Fighting	1977/24/EG	18 / 01 / 2024	03 / 01 / 2029	EGYPT
Elementary First Aid	1977/24/EG	18 / 01 / 2024	03 / 01 / 2029	EGYPT
Personal Safety and Social Responsibilities	1977/24/EG	18 / 01 / 2024	03 / 01 / 2029	EGYPT
Proficiency Of Security Awareness	XNA6064	24 / 01 / 2024	08 / 01 / 2029	EGYPT
Certificate of Engineering Watch Keeping	00610	05 / 10 / 2021	Life Long	EGYPT
Work Permit	2021/275	29 / 03 / 2021	28 / 03 / 2022	EGYPT
Certificate of Proficiency in Survival Crafts and Rescue Boats	06277	17 / 03 / 2024	31 / 01 / 2029	EGYPT
Vaccination Against Yellow Fever	8064	13 / 05 / 2019	Life Long	EGYPT
International Medical Certificate	26287	17 / 03 / 2024	16 / 03 / 2026	EGYPT
COVID- 19 Vaccine Certificate	7717	02 / 04 / 2022	Life long	EGYPT
Basic Training for Oil and Chemical Tanker Cargo Operations	26120/22/EG	01 / 09 / 2022	31 / 08 / 2027	EGYPT
Able Seafarer Engine III/5	3197/24/EG	31 / 01 / 2024	Life long	EGYPT